ARG ITEN, TREAH

High Commission of India
Dar es Salaam

No. DAR/ADM/602/1/2015 Dar es Salaam, the 17" July, 2023
OFFICE ORDER

Subject: List of closed holidays to be observed in the High Commission of India, Dar es Salaam during
the year 2024.

The following holidays will be observed in the High Commission of India, Dar es Salaam during
the year 2024:-

SI No Name of Holiday Date Day

1. Republic Day January 26, 2024 Friday

2. Holi , March 25, 2024 Monday

2 Good Friday March 29, 2024 Friday

4, Id-ul-Fitr April 11, 2024 Thursday

5. Mahavir Jayanti April 21, 2024 Sunday

6. Union Day (Local Holiday) April 26, 2024 Friday

7. Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) June 17, 2024 Monday

8. Independence Day August 15, 2024 Thursday

9. Janmashtami (Vaishnva) August 26, 2024 Monday

10. | Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad (Birthday of | September 16, 2024 | Monday
Prophet Mohammad)

11. Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday October 02, 2024 Wednesday

12, Dussehra October 12, 2024 Saturday

13. Nyerere Day (Local Holiday) October 14, 2024 Monday

14. | Diwali (Deepavali) October 31, 2024 Thursday

15. | Guru Nanak's Birthday November 15, 2024 | Friday

16. | Uhuru (Indpendence) Day December 09, 2024 Monday
(Local Holiday)

17. Christmas December 25, 2024 Wednesday

(Manoj B. Verma)

Counsellor & HOC
Manoj B Verma
Head of Chancery

4 High Commission of India
Copy to: .
1) All Members of the Mission. Dar-es-Salaam, Tanzania

2) CGl, Zanzibar.
3) GA/CR/E&SA Division, MEA, New Delhi



